

**UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2011**

	<u>Individual Quarter</u>		<u>Cumulative Quarter</u>	
	Current Quarter Ended 31/10/2011 RM	Comparative Quarter Ended 31/10/2010 RM	9 months Cumulative 31/10/2011 RM	Comparative 9 months Cumulative 31/10/2010 RM
Revenue	1,180,376	3,933,012	7,629,667	7,563,528
Other operating income	0	621	0	5,125
Operating expenses	(1,556,532)	(3,363,378)	(7,913,528)	(9,377,349)
(Loss)/profit from operations	(376,156)	570,255	(283,861)	(1,808,696)
Finance costs	(3,493)	(10,353)	(11,197)	(239,570)
(Loss) /profit before taxation	(379,649)	559,902	(295,058)	(2,048,266)
Tax expense	0	0	0	22,257
(Loss)/profit for the period	(379,649)	559,902	(295,058)	(2,026,009)
Attributable to:				
Equity holders of the Company	(379,649)	559,902	(295,058)	(2,026,009)
Minority interest	0	0	0	0
	(379,649)	559,902	(295,058)	(2,026,009)
Earnings per share				
- Basic (sen)	(0.27)	0.40	(0.21)	(1.45)

(The unaudited condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements for the year ended 31 January 2011)